# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EnerSys Delaware Inc.		05/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESRMCO, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3504923	CONNECT WITH A LEADER
Registration Number:	2128001	DOUGLAS LEGACY POWER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1450558	D
Registration Number:	2064276	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	1775785	LEGACY
Registration Number:	2303976	SAFEGUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)208-1847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-208-1715

Email: lisa.hodgen@enersys.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Hodgen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2366 Bernville Road

Address Line 4: Reading, PENNSYLVANIA 19605

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0208

JP \$165.00 3504923

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Hodgen	
Signature:	/Lisa M. Hodgen/	
Date:	05/16/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=EDI to ESRMCO Assignment 5.12.11#page1.tif source=EDI to ESRMCO Assignment 5.12.11#page2.tif source=EDI to ESRMCO Assignment 5.12.11#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, ENERSYS DELAWARE INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of

business at 2366 Bernville Road, Reading, PA 19607 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used certain

trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") in

connection with the identification, promotion and advertising of its business and has obtained

registrations on the trademarks as noted therein;

WHEREAS, ESRMCO, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a statutory address at 2711

Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all

right, title and interest Assignor now possesses in and to the Trademarks as used by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right,

title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks as used by Assignor together with all

associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its

corporate name effective as of the 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011.

•"

By:

Richard W. Zuidema, President

EnerSys Delaware Inc. - Assignor

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0210

COMMONWEALTH	OF	PENNSYLVANIA)	
		)	SS.
COUNTY OF BERKS	i	)	

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be the President of EnerSys Delaware Inc. with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of May, 2011.

Notary Public (

My Commission Expires: (30) 24, 2015

TARA FIGURES County

Bern Trup, Berts County

My Commission Expires Lemmas 24 \*\*\*

Short to and subscribed before me this 2011 day of 1000 to 2011.

## Schedule A

Reg. Number	Work Mark
3504923	CONNECT WITH A LEADER
2128001	DOUGLAS LEGACY POWER SYSTEM
	& DESIGN
1450558	D (Stylized)
2064276	GÙARDIAN
1775785	LEGACY
2303976	SAFEGUARD